1Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications
subject to change
■ FEATURES
The 720 series connectors (crimp connector) are designed
for a wide range of uses, and come in many shapes, two
contact arrangements (one and two rows), and various pin
types.  The 720 series headers can be mated with 700 and

Specifications
subject to change
■ ORDERING CODE
1. Header
2. Housing
FCN-723 J 050 / 2
Main body
1: 1-row type
2: 2-row type
2A: Multiblock
2B: Multiblock
2C: Multiblock
Housing type
J: Standard socket
B: Bump type
D: Lockable D type
F: Lockable F type
3: Crimping
FCN-72 4 P 050-AU / 0
Main body
0 (zero), L, W: 2-row type
S: 1-row type
A: No bracket (SMT) type
Plating
AU: Gold
SN: Tin
L: Gold (SMT)
Number of contacts
P: Header
Tail type
2: Wire-wrapping
4: Straight
5: Right-angle
8: SMT
720 series
Fujitsu connector
3
720 Series (Crimp Type Connectors)
Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications
subject to change
■ APPLICATION EXAMPLE
4
720 Series (Crimp Type Connectors)
Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications
subject to change
CRIMP SOCKET HOUSING (1-ROW TYPE)
■ DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm (in.)
■ PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS ■ REMARKS
• A polarizing key can be used to prevent incorrect
insertion.
Part number of the polarizing key